stone curbstone, furnished and set. 
10,000 linear feet of old curbstone, reset on 

concrete foundation. 
The time for the completion of the work and 

the full performance of the contract is ninety 
(90) days. 

The amount of security required is Eighteen 
Thousand Dollars ($18,000). 

The contracts must be bid for separately, and 
the bids will be compared and the contract award-
ed at a lump or aggregate sum for each contract. 

Bidders are requested to fnake their bids or 
estimates upon the blank form prepared by the 
President, a copy of which, with the proper en-

[...]

Engineer's estimate of amount of work to be 
done: 

3,150 square yards of asphalt pavement, in-
cluding binder course. 

ING AND RESTORING ARTIFICIAL STONE 
SIDEWALKS. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
work is as follows: 

For Section I.: Three hundred and sixty-five 
(365) calendar days. 

For Section II.: Three hundred and sixty-five 
(365) calendar days. 

The security required is as follows: 
For Section I.: Four hundred dollars ($400). 
For Section II.: Four hundred dollars ( 400). 
The bidder will state the price, per unit, of 

each item of work or supplies contained in 
the specifications or schedule by which the bids

[...]

FRIDAY, AUGUST 11, 1911, 
Borough of Manhattan, 

FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 
ONE THOUSAND (1,000) CAST IRON LAMP-
POSTS, AND PARTS THEREOF, IN THE 
BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work or furnishing supplies will be 
one hundred and twenty-five (125) calendar days 
on Class "B," and one hundred and five (105) 
calendar days on Class "C" posts. 

The security required will be thirty-three and 
one-third per cent. (33/3%) of the entire bid. 

The bidder will state the price, per unit, of 
each item of work or supplies contained in the 
specifications or schedule, by which the bids will

[...]

complete, including all incidentals 
and appurtenances; per thousand 
feet, board measure, $18 	 

Total  	$5,011 60 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be sixty (60) working days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

No. 4. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA-
BOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING SEWERS TIN CHURCH 
AVE., SOUTH SIDE, BETWEEN OCEAN 
PARKWAY AND E. 8TH ST., AND IN THE 
NORTH SIDE, BETWEEN E. 7TH ST. AND 
E. 8TH ST. 

The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the

[...]

488 00 

250 00 

TUESDAY, AUGUST 8, 1911. 	 THE CITY RECORD 	 7113 

Total  	$2,724 25 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be forty (40) working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($1,400). 

No. 5. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LA-
BOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING A SEWER IN PRESIDENT 
ST., BETWEEN NEW YORK AND NOS-
TRAND AYES. 

The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the 
quantities is as follows: 

40 linear feet of /5-inch pipe